503684452 02/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERASQUARE CO., LTD.	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGOPTIX-TERASQUARE KOREA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(BONGCHEON-DONG) NO. 703, 1945, NAMBUSUNHWAN-RO, GWANAK-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9036689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9671P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=9671P001_Change of Name Assignment#page1.tif source=9671P001_Change of Name Assignment#page2.tif source=9671P001_Change of Name Assignment#page3.tif source=9671P001_Change of Name Assignment#page4.tif source=9671P001_Change of Name Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503684452 REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0442

CERTIFICATION

I, Eunjin KIM of 2nd Fl., Samsung Bldg., 242-36 Nonhyeon 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-830 Republic of Korea, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Korean languages and a competent translator thereof and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is an accurate translation, made by me, in respect of the change of name certificate of GigOptix-Terasquare Korea Co., Ltd.

Dated this 20th day of 140 verified 201	Dated this	26th	day of	November	2015
---	------------	------	--------	----------	------

Signature: Eunjin KIM

PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0443

등기사항전부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

,	·		
동기번호	448360		
등폭번호	110111-4483600		
상 호 2	· 주식최시 대리스케어	(Terasquare Co.,Ltd.)	
	주식회사 각읍틱스테 Ltd.)	라스퀘어코리아 (GigOptix-Terasquare Korea Co.,	2015.09.30 변경 2015.10.01 등기
본점	내울특별시 강남구 0	 삼동 738 개이에스빌딩 204호	
ن ي	서울특별시 <u>강남구</u> 여	상로 17길 - 60, - 20)4호(역삼동, 케이에스빌딩)	2011.10.31 도로 명주소 2011.12.23 동기
ڊ <u>.</u>	시일특별시 강남구 +	 *** ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ 	2013.01.02 변경 2013.01.09 등기
ر	가을특별 <u>나 관</u> 막구 는	<u> 무료69길 16, 401초(신림동, 이수르망)</u>	2013.03.18 변경 2013.03.27 동기
,	서울특별시 관악구 님	부순환로 1945, 703호(봉천등)	2015,06,16 변경 2015,06,29 등기
공고함법	서울특별시대에서	발행되는 일간 배일경제신문에 개제한다.	nine di papa in ili, a faranza bada da ancesa de a
	전산장에 또는 그	이지(www.terasquare.co.kr)에 계계한다. 다만, 밖의 부득이한 사유로 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고를 서울특별시내에서 탈행되는 일간신문인 매일경제	2012.12.03 변경 2012.12.05 동기
1주의 금액	할 5,000 원		
	금 100 원		2013.01.12 변경 2013.01.14 등기
발행할 주	식의 총수 2 00,000	Ť .	manufacture de la constitución d
	10,000,00) 0 	2013.01.12 변경 2013.01.14 등기
and the second second second second second second	20,000.00	20 辛	2014.06.27 변경 2014.07.11 동기

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, <mark>인터넷등기소(http://www.lros.go.kr)의</mark> 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

0000620010162308141451110120711189DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발생일:2015/11/02

발급확인번호 3606-AAQA-PLZL

PATENT

REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0444

이 증명서는 동기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지점·지배인에 관한 사항의 기계를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2015년 11월 02일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관 등진단론

• 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,정정)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케니로 확인하거나. 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위•변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인민호 3606-AAQA-PLZL

00006200101623081414511101207111B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 监視显:2015/11/02

PATENT

REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0445

Registry No.	448360	Certificate of All Registered Matters		
Registration No.	110111-4483600	(including cancelled ma submission]	tters) [For	
Corporate name				
Gig(Sep. 30, 2015, Amended Oct. 01, 2015, Registered			
Head office: No. Rep				
No. Gang	Oct.31, 2011, Road name address			
(Anje tower, Yeoksam-dong) Fl. 16, 208, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea			Dec. 23, 2011, Registered Jan. 2, 2013, Amended Jan. 9, 2013, Registered	
(Esharmang, Silim-dong) No. 401, 16, Nangok-ro63 gil, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea			Mar. 18, 2013, Amended Mar. 27, 2013, Registered	
(Bongcheon-dong) No. 703, 1945, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea			Jun. 16, 2015, Amended Jun. 29, 2015, Registered	
	ic notice: Notice i	is to be posted on the daily newspaper		
Posted on the company website (http://terasquare.co.kr). However, in case where the company website cannot be used due to network failure or other inevitable reasons, posted in the Maeil Newspaper, a daily newspaper published in Seoul, South Korea.			Dec. 3, 2012, Amended Dec. 5, 2012, Registered	
Par value per share: 5,000 Won				
1,00 Won			Jan. 12, 2013, Amended Jan. 14, 2013, Registered	
The total numbe	r of shares to be	issued: 200,000 shares		
		10,000,000 shares	Jan. 12, 2013, Amended	
	Jan. 14, 2013, Registered Jun. 27, 2014, Amended Jul. 11, 2014, Registered			

This is to certify that the above-mentioned details are the same as those of the original register. [Provided that the entry of the matters on the branch & manager for which no request has been made was omitted.]

Nov. 02, 2015

Officer in charge of computer operation

Issue date: Nov. 02, 2015

Offici al Issue confirmation No. 3606-AA

> PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0446

The Office of Court Administration Central Registered-Information Center

registered matters can be printed in color.

[Internet Issue] It is possible to verify whether or not this was forged or falsified by confirming barcode in the lower part of this document by a scanner, or by entering issue confirmation No. from Issue Confirmation Menu of Internet Register Office (http://www.iros.go.kr). Confirmation through Issue Confirmation No. is possible only up to five times and for a period of three months from the issue date.

Issue date: Nov. 02, 2015 Issue confirmation No. 3606-AAQA-PLZL

> **PATENT REEL: 037688 FRAME: 0447**

^{*} The parts where a full line was drawn are cancelled (amended, corrected) matters. * A certificate of